


EMROLLED
Senate Bill No. 100

(By MRr. OATES)

fPassed March 8, 1879; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article twenty-

four, chapter eight of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to
requiring that a quorum be present in order to conduct a
planning comimission meeting and authorizing official
action by a majority of the members present at a planning
commission meeting in lieu of the previously required
majority of all members of the commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nine, article twenty-four, chapter eight of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE Z24. PLANNING AND ZONING.
§8-24-9. Quorum.
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In order to conduct a commission meeting, a quorum of
the members must be present. A majority of the members
of a commission shall constitute a quorum. No action of a
commission shall be official unless authorized by a ma-
jority of the members present at a regular or properly
called special meeting.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.
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The within ____ }O“(‘fhﬂ“@\ this theﬁ__,?'_'__z ____________
day of ﬂ\mL , 1979.
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